

## **REQUEST FOR BIDS**

Sealed bids will be accepted by the City of St. Johns for Sidewalk, ADA Ramp, Walking paths and Curb.

All bid response shall be addressed to:

Mindy Seavey, Clerk 100 East State Street, Suite 1100, P.O. Box 477 Saint Johns, MI 48879

Sealed bids will be accepted until 11:00 A.M on March 11<sup>th</sup>, 2024. All bids must be sealed and clearly marked **"Sidewalk replacement program"** on the outside of the proposal. Bids will be opened publicly and read aloud immediately following the closing of the accepted bid deadline.

All bids should remain firm and shall not be withdrawn for a period of thirty (30) days from the date of the bid opening.

All questions are to be directed to: Jeremy Ritter 989-224-8944 Ext. 229 jritter@stjohnsmi.gov

If you choose not to bid, please mail or email a "no bid" letter by the above date and time.

The City of St. Johns reserves the right to reject any or all bids and to waive any defects in the bids in the best interest of the City of St. Johns and to accept the proposal which, in the opinion of the commission, best serves the interest and needs of the City of St. Johns.

If only one proposal is received, said proposal will be presented unopened to the city commission at their next regular meeting. The city commission, at said meeting, may or may not open and/or award based on the sole bid in the city commission's discretion.

The City of St. Johns does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, age, religion, sex, disability, and national origin; nor does it discriminate on the basis of handicap status and

activities, as to employment or the provision of services. The City of St. Johns is an equal opportunity employer.

The City of St. Johns is accepting sealed bids for the replacement of defective sidewalk, installation of ADA compliant ramps, curb replacement and restoration.

The City of St. Johns is taking bids for work that will include removal and replacement of defective sidewalk sections, ADA ramps and curb as needed and complete restoration of newly constructed sidewalk sections.

The sidewalks, ADA ramps, and curb construction must, at a minimum, meet the City of St Johns Construction Specifications. These specs can be found on the city's website under construction standards or by contacting Jeremy Ritter via email <u>Jritter@stjohnsmi.gov</u>

The sidewalk and ADA ramp removal, replacement, and restoration shall be bid utilizing a price per square foot.

The curb removal, replacement, and restoration shall be bid utilizing a price per lineal foot.

The replacement area shall be determined based upon costs stated above but shall be within an area of one mobilization of equipment. Once City of St Johns staff have determined the area of replacement the city shall set up an onsite preconstruction meeting with the successful bidder. VIII. Bid Proposal

I/We agree to the installation of Sidewalk, ADA Ramps, and curb per the City of St. Johns Construction Standards. The sidewalk and ADA ramp removal, replacement, and restoration shall be bid utilizing a price per square foot. The curb removal, replacement, and restoration shall be bid utilizing a price per lineal foot.

Unit pricing for Sidewalks /sqft.		
Unit pricing for ADA Ramps /sq		
Unit pricing for curb /lin.ft.		
The unit amount in words		
Sidewalks/sqft.		
ADA Ramps/sqft.		
Curb /lin.ft.		
The undersigned agrees that the stablished for opening of all bi		period of thirty (30) days from the date
Signature	Date	
Print Name	Fax	
Company	Cell	
Address		
Email		
FED ID#	Company Phone Number	